March 25, 2025



Citi Appointed as Depositary Bank for Nightingale Health PLC's ADR Program

Citi Issuer Services, acting through Citibank N.A., has been appointed by Nightingale Health PLC ("Nightingale Health") to act as depositary bank for its sponsored Level 1 American Depositary Receipt ("ADR") program.

Nightingale Health's ADRs are traded on the OTCQX platform under the symbol "NHLTY". Each ADR represents one ordinary share of the company. Nightingale Health's underlying ordinary shares are listed and traded on the Nasdaq Helsinki Stock Exchange under the symbol "HEALTH FH".

"We are excited to work with Citi on our ADR program which enables U.S. investors to easily trade our shares," said Teemu Suna, Nightingale Health's CEO and Founder. "Our ambitions are highly global, and the U.S represents the world's largest healthcare market. We continue to expand our business in the market and providing U.S. investors with greater access to our firm aligns perfectly with our global growth strategy."

Dirk Jones, Head of Issuer Services at Citi said: "By leveraging Citi's global network, we have the ability to support issuers to expand and diversify their shareholder base by accessing global capital markets. Through our Issuer Services business, Citi offers a high-quality ADR service which will facilitate the success of Nightingale Health's Level 1 ADR program."

Citi Issuer Services is a leading provider of depositary receipt services. With depositary receipt programs in over 65 markets, spanning equity and fixed-income products, Issuer Services leverages Citi's global network to provide cross-border capital market access to issuers, intermediaries, and investors.

For more information about Citi's Depositary Receipt Services, please visit www.citi.com/dr.

Contacts New York Susanna Ansala susanna.ansala@citi.com

London Kritika Mehrotra kritika.mehrotra@citi.com Intermediaries & Investors Group Email <u>citiadr@citi.com</u>

Visit Bloomberg: ADRC <GO>

About Citi

Citi is a preeminent banking partner for institutions with cross-border needs, a global leader in wealth management and a valued personal bank in its home market of the United States. Citi does business in nearly 160 countries and jurisdictions, providing corporations, governments, investors, institutions, and individuals with a broad range of financial products and services.

Additional information may be found at <u>www.citigroup.com</u> | Twitter: <u>@Citi</u> | LinkedIn: <u>www.linkedin.com/company/citi</u> | YouTube: <u>www.youtube.com/citi</u> | Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/citi</u>

© 2025 Citibank, N.A. All rights reserved. Citi, Citi and Arc Design and other marks used herein are service marks of Citigroup Inc. or its affiliates, used and registered throughout the world.